## DEPARTMENT OF APPLIED GEOLOGY, HT(ISM) DHANBAD

## NOTICE for Viva-voce Examination on Ph.D. Thesis of Mr. Suren Nayak

In pursuance of the notice (No. 2419/EXAM/2199/PhD/AGL/SN/24, Dated: 21.08.2024) issued by the Assistant Registrar (Academic-PG), the final Viva-voce Examination on Ph.D. Thesis of Mr. **Suren Nayak**, Adm. No.: **2016DR0056**, Part-time Ph.D. registration, Department of Applied Geology, IIT(ISM) Dhanbad, on his Ph.D. Topic (given below) will be held as per the following schedule.

Date & Time: 04.09.2024 (Wednesday) at 10.00 AM

Venue: HOD ANNEXE, HOD/AGL Office

**PhD Topic:** "SPATIO-TEMPORAL DYNAMICS OF LAND SURFACE TEMPERATURE AND URBAN HEAT ISLAND EFFECT OVER INDIA USING LONG-TERM MODIS OBSERVATIONS (2000-2023)"

External Examiner will join the Viva-voce Examination in online mode (through Video Conferencing) and the meeting link will be shared through email.

All the Members of DSC are requested to attend the presentation and Viva-voce examination in person. Interested Faculty members, research scholars, students, and others are also cordially invited to attend the presentation and Viva-voce examination.

(Anup K. Prasad)

Guide & Associate Professor,

12/18 post

Applied Geology (AGL), IIT(ISM) Dhanbad

+91-9471192451 | Email: anup@iitism.ac.in

(S. Sarangi)

HOD/AGL, Applied Geology,

IIT(ISM)Dhanbad Email: hod agl@iitism.ac.in

Cc:

- 1. Director
- 2. Deputy Director
- 3. Registrar
- 4. Dean (Acad)
- 5. Dean (R&D)
- 6. Associate Dean (Acad) PG
- 7. HOD, AGL
- 8. DR (Acad and Exam)
- 9. AR (Academic-PG)
- 10. Indian External Examiner
- 11. Prof. R.K. Dubey, Chairperson, DSC, AGL

- 12. Prof. M.K. Singh, M&C, DSC Member from Sister Dept.
- 13. Prof. S. Singh, Member, DSC, AGL
- 14. All Faculty Members (AGL): through email fagl@iitism.ac.in
- 15. All Faculty Members, IIT(ISM)
- 16. Webmaster, IIT(ISM): with a request to upload this notice on IITISM website.
- 17. Mr. Suren Nayak, Part-time PhD Student
- 18. Notice Board, Department of Applied Geology